

The Wisconsin Association of County Agricultural Agents (WACAA) is a professional organization for county and area Extension educators/outreach specialists and UW-Madison specialists with Extension appointments.

WACCA objectives:

- encourage excellence and professionalism
- improve effectiveness of Extension programs
- help members with professional improvement opportunities
- recognize and promote superior achievement
- provide opportunities for the exchange of program ideas
- encourage qualified people to make Extension a career
- bring attention to individuals and organizations who give assistance and leadership to Extension programs and the Association
- help improve workplace conditions, salaries, and benefits for all of Extension



To learn more, visit https://fyi.extension.wisc.edu/wacaa/

The Wisconsin Association of County Agricultural Agents

(WACAA) is an organization open to Extension professionals and retirees.

WACAA is an affiliate of the

National Association of County Agricultural Agents (NACAA).

Annual membership is due December 15th. (Application found on back)

NACAA

National Association of County Agricultural Agents



http://www.nacaa.com



Professional Improvement:

WACAA encourages members to seek opportunities for professional improvement in the areas of Agronomy/Pest Management, Ag Economics, Animal Science, Forestry/Natural Resources, Horticulture/Turfgrass and Aquaculture. Member participation is encouraged at tours, seminars, and workshops held in conjunction with the NACAA Annual Meeting and Professional Improvement Conference (NACAA-AMPIC).

Extension Development:

WACAA encourages development of extension programs by fostering teaching, communication, and leadership skill development with early career program opportunities and through participation in public relations and agriculture issues forums.

Program Recognition & Awards:

WACAA annually recognizes extension work by members with a number of awards in several categories that demonstrate excellence in applied research, communications, agricultural extension programming, programs and service to 4-H, communities, and clientele. The association also tries to recognize Extension Specialists with the Second Mile award and to individuals and organizations who provide support and assistance to extension programs through the Friend of the County Agent awards.



2024 Membership Dues Statement

Wisconsin Association of County Agricultural Agents National Association of County Agricultural Agents

	ess:		
City: .		State:	Zip:
E-mai	il:		
Positi	ion title and county(ies) if applicable:		
Speci	ialties (optional; listed in NACAA database):		
New	members: date of initial Extension appointmen	t:	
Check	k all that apply:		
	WACAA / NACAA 2024 Dues - \$150.00		
	I am a retiree and wish to be a lifetime	member - \$100	
	I am a new hire and wish to join WACA	A – complimentary	for first year
	I need a receipt		
	I would like to receive the County Agen	ts Magazine via m	ail

Please make check payable to WACAA and return this statement with payment to:

WACAA ATTN: Jerry Clark 711 N. Bridge St. Rm. 13 Chippewa Falls, WI 54729

Membership Deadline: December 15th, 2023

Any questions regarding your WACAA membership, please contact:

Treasurer Jerry Clark <u>jerome.clark@wisc.edu</u> 715-726-7955

President Carolyn Ihde <u>carolyn.ihde@wisc.edu</u> or 608-326-0223